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they may find necessary; provided, however, that said 
v.ntracts and agreements shall not involve the expend-
iture of a greater sum of money than is appropri-
ated by this act. 

Sa,-rioN 2. The said board of trustees shall, before Board of true-
making any such contracts or agreements, advertise tr- 1.00r  adprovvoer: 
for proposals for furnishing material and the erection sia 
of said buildin$ in at least three daily newspapers 
published in this state, one at the city of Janesville, 
one at the city of Madison, and one at the city of 
Milwaukee. Such advertisement shall state the 
time and place of receiving such proposals and the 
amount and kind of bond required for the faithful 
performance of the contract within the time limited 
therefor. Said board shall have the right to reject all 
proposals received by them, if in their opinion the 
interests of the state require it, and to make such 
contracts and agreements with any person or persons 
as they may deem necessary for furnishing material 
and the erection of such building, requiring good 
and sufficient bowl or bonds for the faithful perform-
ance of such constract or agreements. 

SEcTioli 3. There is hereby appropriated out of any Appropriated. 

moneys in the state treasury not otherwise appropri- 
ated, the sum of fifty-six thousand dollars for the 
erection of said building above mentioned, and the 
sum of five thousand dollars for the erection of said 
engine-house, and the purchase of boilers and heating-
apparatus. 

SEcrioN 4. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 1, 1875. 

CHAPTER 102. 

[Published March 4, 1875.] 

AN ACT making an appropriation to the Northern Wisconsin 
Agricultural and Mechanical Association. 	• 

The people of the state ot Wisconsin, repre8euted in 
Senate and Assembly, do enact as ollows : 

SEcrioN 1. There is hereby appropriated out of any 
moneys in the general fund of the state treasury, not 

Appropriated. 
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otherwise appropriated, to the Northern Wisconsin 
Agricultural and Mechanical Association, the sum 
of one thousand dollars to aid in promoting he ob-
jects of said association. 

SEcrioN 2. This act shall take effect from and after 
its passage and publication. 

Approved March 2, 1875. 

CHAPTER 103. 

AN Acr to appropriate a certain sum of money therein named to 
James Quirk. 

The people of the State of Wieconein, represented in 
Senate and Aseembly, do enact as follows: 

Appropriated. SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated to James 
Quirk, out of any money now in the state treasury not 
otherwise appropriated, the sum of seventy-eight 
(78) dollars, with interest from July 6, 1874, that 
being the balance due for superintending the con-
struction of sidewalks and gutters around the Capi-
tol Park, from April 24 to Jane 22, 1874, done in 
pursuance of an appointment by Governor Taylor. 

SF,crzoN 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage. 

Approved March 2, 1875. 

CHAPTER 104. 

[Published March 4, 1875.] 

AN ACT to appropriate money for the erection of signals, and to aid 
in the determination of secondary points in Wisconsin by the "Sie- 
odetic-connection division of the linked States Coast Survey." 

The people of the etate of Firieconein, repreeented in 
Senate and Aseerably, do enact as follows; 

Geodetic-con- SECTION 1. In order that the Geodetic-connection 
nection divie -  division of the United States survey, now engaged in ion U. So  Coast 
survey--appro- the measurement of primary triangles across the 
priation. 	United States, to connect the surveys already made 


